Fire Department

South Boston Fire Department

Halifax Fire Department

Clover Fire Department

Virgilina Fire Department

Scottsburg Fire Department

Turbeville Fire Department

Cluster Springs Fire Department

Liberty Fire Department

North Halifax Fire Department

Oak Level Fire Department

Midway Fire Department

Triangle Fire Department

Halifax County Rescue Sqaud

HALIFAX COUNTY VOLUNTEER FIRE-RESCUE DEPARTMENTS

(physical, mail)

(physical)
(mail)

(physical)
(mail)

(physical)
(mail)

(physical)
(mail)

(physical)
(mail)

(physical)
(mail)

(physical)
(mail)

(physical, mail)

(physical)
(mail)

(physical)
(mail)

(physical)
(mail)

(physical)
(mail)

Address

403 Broad Street

375 North Main Street
P.O. Box 513

1020 North Gayle Street
P.O. Box 199

8052 Florence Avenue
P.O. Box 266

3050 Scottsburg Road
P.O. Box 96

1002 Melon Road
1002 Melon Road

1009 Black Walnut Church Road
P.O. Box 110

4070 Liberty Road
2245 Lower Liberty Road

4201 Leda-Grove Road

2019 Oak Level Road
P.O. Box 64

11009 Bill Tuck Highway
3220 Ramble Road

3060 Morton's Ferry Road
1121 Blount's Crossing Tr

700 Hamilton Boulevard
P.O. Box 183

City

South Boston

Halifax

Clover

Virgilina

Scottsburg

South Boston
South Boston

Cluster Springs
Cluster Springs

Nathalie

Nathalie

Vernon Hill

Virgilina

Nathalie
Nathalie

South Boston

Zip Code

24592

24558

24534

24598

24589

24592

24592

24535
24535

24577

24577

24597

24598

24577

24577

24592

Station
Phone #

434-575-4291

434-476-6001

434-454-7340

434-585-4444

434-454-6700

434-753-6726

434-575-7094

434-349-3395

434-349-3500

434-476-2550

434-572-6194

434-454-6845

434-572-3960

Chief's Name

Chief Steve Phillips

Chief Darryl Dawson

Chief Kevin Lindsey

Chief Gerald Ellixson

Chief Jay Reese

Chief Tom Conner

Chief Mike Harris

Chief Andy Hughes

Chief Ronnie Waller

Chief Dean Waltman

Chief Brent Seamon

Chief Brian Lloyd

President - George Hodges
Captain - Candace Jordan



