

# HALIFAX COUNTY VOLUNTEER FIRE-RESCUE DEPARTMENTS

<u>Fire Department</u>		<u>Address</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>Zip Code</u>	<u>Station Phone #</u>	<u>Chief's Name</u>
South Boston Fire Department	(physical, mail)	403 Broad Street	South Boston	24592	434-575-4291	Chief Steve Phillips
Halifax Fire Department	(physical) (mail)	375 North Main Street P.O. Box 513	Halifax	24558	434-476-6001	Chief Darryl Dawson
Clover Fire Department	(physical) (mail)	1020 North Gayle Street P.O. Box 199	Clover	24534	434-454-7340	Chief Kevin Lindsey
Virgilina Fire Department	(physical) (mail)	8052 Florence Avenue P.O. Box 266	Virgilina	24598	434-585-4444	Chief Gerald Ellixson
Scottsburg Fire Department	(physical) (mail)	3050 Scottsburg Road P.O. Box 96	Scottsburg	24589	434-454-6700	Chief Jay Reese
Turbeville Fire Department	(physical) (mail)	1002 Melon Road 1002 Melon Road	South Boston South Boston	24592 24592	434-753-6726	Chief Tom Conner
Cluster Springs Fire Department	(physical) (mail)	1009 Black Walnut Church Road P.O. Box 110	Cluster Springs Cluster Springs	24535 24535	434-575-7094	Chief Mike Harris
Liberty Fire Department	(physical) (mail)	4070 Liberty Road 2245 Lower Liberty Road	Nathalie	24577	434-349-3395	Chief Andy Hughes
North Halifax Fire Department	(physical, mail)	4201 Leda-Grove Road	Nathalie	24577	434-349-3500	Chief Ronnie Waller
Oak Level Fire Department	(physical) (mail)	2019 Oak Level Road P.O. Box 64	Vernon Hill	24597	434-476-2550	Chief Dean Waltman
Midway Fire Department	(physical) (mail)	11009 Bill Tuck Highway 3220 Ramble Road	Virgilina	24598	434-572-6194	Chief Brent Seamon
Triangle Fire Department	(physical) (mail)	3060 Morton's Ferry Road 1121 Blount's Crossing Tr	Nathalie Nathalie	24577 24577	434-454-6845	Chief Brian Lloyd
Halifax County Rescue Sqaud	(physical) (mail)	700 Hamilton Boulevard P.O. Box 183	South Boston	24592	434-572-3960	President - George Hodges Captain - Candace Jordan